General Description
The MAX6351–MAX6360 microprocessor (μP) supervi-
sors with multiple reset voltages significantly improve
system reliability and accuracy compared to separate ICs
or discrete components. If any input supply voltage drops
below its associated preset threshold, all reset outputs
are asserted. In addition, the outputs are valid as long as
either input supply voltage remains greater than +1.0V.

μP Supervisory Circuits
Voltage Threshold Levels
Ordering Information
VCC1, VCC2 to GND ...............................................-0.3V to +6V
RST (MAX6352/MAX6355/MAX6358) ....................-0.3V to +6V
RST, MR, WDI, RST1, RSTIN (MAX6351/MAX6353/
 MAX6356/MAX6359) .......................... -0.3V to (VCC1 + 0.3V)
RST, RST2 (MAX6351/MAX6354/
 MAX6357/MAX6360) .......................... -0.3V to (VCC2 + 0.3V)
Input/Output Current, All Pins .............................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C) ..........571mW
 6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C) ..........695mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................... -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
(VCC1 = VCC2 = +1.2V to +5.5V, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage (Note 2) VCC1,
VCC2
TA = 0°C to +70°C 1.0 5.5
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC1 +
ICC2
VCC1 = 5.5V, VCC2 = 3.6V, all I/O pins
open 20 50 µA
VCC1 Threshold (Note 3) VTH1
MAX63_ _L_
TA = +25°C 4.54 4.63 4.72
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C 4.5 4.75
MAX63_ _M_
TA = +25°C 4.3 4.38 4.46
TA = -40°C to +85°C 4.25 4.50
MAX63_ _T_
TA = +25°C 3.03 3.08 3.14
TA = -40°C to +85°C 3.00 3.15
MAX63_ _S_
TA = +25°C 2.88 2.93 2.98
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.85 3.00
MAX63_ _U_
TA = +25°C 2.74 2.78 2.82
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.70 2.85
MAX63_ _R_
TA = +25°C 2.58 2.63 2.68
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.55 2.70
VCC2 Threshold (Note 3) VTH2
MAX63_ _ _T
TA = +25°C 3.03 3.08 3.14
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C 3.00 3.15
MAX63_ _ _S
TA = +25°C 2.88 2.93 2.98
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.85 3.00
MAX63_ _ _R
TA = +25°C 2.58 2.63 2.68
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.55 2.70
MAX63_ _ _Z
TA = +25°C 2.28 2.32 2.35
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.25 2.38
MAX63_ _ _Y
TA = +25°C 2.16 2.19 2.22
TA = -40°C to +85°C 2.13 2.25
MAX63_ _ _W
TA = +25°C 1.64 1.67 1.70
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.62 1.71
MAX63_ _ _V
TA = +25°C 1.55 1.58 1.61
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.53 1.62
MAX6351–MAX6360 Dual/Triple-Voltage
μP Supervisory Circuits
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 2